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FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ-WEIL

Costume Designer

020 7729 7477

With nine features to his name including ‘Set Fire To The Stars’ for which he received a BAFTA Cymru
nomination, Francisco has immersed himself in different art forms, ranging from Operas and Musicals to TV,
Film, Experiential, Ballet, and Dance, each one of them contributing to shape and enhance the other.
Francisco Is also a fellow of the Royal Society of Art and in 2024 he won the 'Best Community Work In The
UK’ award at the Latin American Awards. He is based in London and with UK and EU citizenship, he is
available to work worldwide.

Selected credits

date

production

features:

2024
2023
2021
2021
2020
2017
2017
2015
2014

2014
2013

MADFABULQOUS (Shot in Wales)

BORDERLINE (Shot in Malta)

THE GRAND DUKE OF CORSICA

THE SEED

THE PRINCESS SWITCH: SWITCHED AGAIN
FERRARI: RACE TO IMMORTALITY

BEES MAKE HONEY

THE WHITE ROOM

SET FIRE TO THE STARS

https://www.fr-w.com/

director / production company

Celyn Jones / Mad As Birds

Jane Gull / Future Artists Entertainment
Daniel Graham / Camelot Films

Sam Walker / Camelot Films

Mike Rohl / Netflix

Daryl Goodrich / Artemis Films

Jack Eve / Xploseve

James Erskine / New Black Films

Andy Goddard / Mad As Birds

Nominated: Best Costume Design - BAFTA Cymru Awards 2015
PANTANI: THE ACCIDENTAL DEATH OF A CYCLIST James Erskine

THE BATTLE OF THE SEXES

television:

2022

2021
2021
2018
2013

shorts:
2025
2018
2018
2016
2014
2013

SKY SHORTS 2022:

‘PAST CARING’ & 'REAL FRIENDS'

ALTERNITY Pilot

GINSTERS Pilot

BBC TEACH: INVASION OF THE BOOK READERS
QUEEN’S CORONATION FESTIVAL GALA

A FRIEND OF DOROTHY
THE COUPLING
TRACKS

BULLET TO THE HEART
THE PATIENT

YOU ARE ME

commercials:

2018
2017
2016
2006

STIHL

PEANUT

AVIVA

THE HAPPYNESS PLANNER

as assistant costume designer

television:

2001
2002

TEACHERS
CASUALTY

James Erskine, Zara Hayes / Goldcrest Capital

Bethan Seller, Rachel Stubbins & Ben Green /
Sky Studios

Rachel Stubbings / Various Artists for Channel 4
Joe Roberts / Various Artists for BBC

Jon Drever / Grain Media for BBC

Luc Mollinger / BBC1

Lee Knight / Filthy Gorgeous Productions
William Heynen

Rosie Day

Jon Drever / Grain Media

Enrico Falzetti / Capital Films

Peter Speyer / New Black Films

Duncan Guymer / Joyrider
Jamie Mitchell / Stories

Guy Patterson / Grain Media
Duncan Guymer / Joyrider

Richard Dale / Tiger Aspect
various / BBC
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