## FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ-WEIL

## Costume Designer

With nine features to his name including 'Set Fire To The Stars' for which he received a BAFTA Cymru nomination, Francisco has immersed himself in different art forms, ranging from Operas and Musicals to TV, Film, Experiential, Ballet, and Dance, each one of them contributing to shape and enhance the other. Francisco is also a fellow of the Royal Society of Art and in 2024 he won the 'Best Community Work In The UK' award at the Latin American Awards. He is based in London and with UK and EU citizenship, he is available to work worldwide.

https://www.fr-w.com/

## Selected credits

television:

2001 TEACHERS

2002 CASUALTY

Selecte	Selected Credits		
date	production	director / production company	
features:			
2024	MADFABULOUS (Shot in Wales)	Celyn Jones / Mad As Birds	
2023	BORDERLINE (Shot in Malta)	Jane Gull / Future Artists Entertainment	
2021	THE GRAND DUKE OF CORSICA	Daniel Graham / Camelot Films	
2021	THE SEED	Sam Walker / Camelot Films	
2020	THE PRINCESS SWITCH: SWITCHED AGAIN	Mike Rohl / Netflix	
2017 2017	FERRARI: RACE TO IMMORTALITY BEES MAKE HONEY	Daryl Goodrich / Artemis Films	
2017	THE WHITE ROOM	Jack Eve / Xploseve James Erskine / New Black Films	
2013	SET FIRE TO THE STARS	Andy Goddard / Mad As Birds	
2011	Nominated: Best Costume Design - BAFTA Cymru A		
2014	PANTANI: THE ACCIDENTAL DEATH OF A CYCLIST		
2013	THE BATTLE OF THE SEXES	James Erskine, Zara Hayes / Goldcrest Capital	
television:			
2022	SKY SHORTS 2022:	Bethan Seller, Rachel Stubbins & Ben Green /	
2021	'PAST CARING' & 'REAL FRIENDS' ALTERNITY Pilot	Sky Studios Rachel Stubbings / Various Artists for Channel 4	
2021	GINSTERS Pilot	Joe Roberts / Various Artists for BBC	
2018	BBC TEACH: INVASION OF THE BOOK READERS	Jon Drever / Grain Media for BBC	
2013	QUEEN'S CORONATION FESTIVAL GALA	Luc Mollinger / BBC1	
		3-7	
shorts:			
2025	A FRIEND OF DOROTHY	Lee Knight / Filthy Gorgeous Productions	
2018	THE COUPLING	William Heynen	
2018	TRACKS	Rosie Day	
2016 2014	BULLET TO THE HEART THE PATIENT	Jon Drever / Grain Media Enrico Falzetti / Capital Films	
2014	YOU ARE ME	Peter Speyer / New Black Films	
2015	TOO ARE FILE	reter speyer / New Black Films	
commercials:			
2018	STIHL	Duncan Guymer / Joyrider	
	PEANUT	Jamie Mitchell / Stories	
	AVIVA	Guy Patterson / Grain Media	
2006	THE HAPPYNESS PLANNER	Duncan Guymer / Joyrider	
as assistant costume designer			
as assistant costume designer			

Richard Dale / Tiger Aspect

various / BBC